CHANDLER CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting City Hall, 414 Manvel Chandler, Oklahoma April 9, 2024 Tuesday 5:30 p.m.

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Establish Quorum
- II. Consent Agenda
 - A. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting March 12, 2024
 - B. Ratification of Claims Paid in March in the Amount of \$295,827.73
 - **C. Financial Reports**
 - **D.** Departmental Reports
 - E. Approval of Cloudpermit Software Service Agreement in the Amount of \$3,000.00 as Recommended by the City of Chandler Code Enforcement Officer
 - F. Approval of Project Agreement with the Oklahoma Department of Transportation in the Amount of \$486,000.00 for the Resurfacing of Approximately 0.5 Miles of Thunderbird Drive using Industrial Access Funds
 - G. Approve Contract with Rainbow Fireworks
 - H. Approve Budget Amendments
- III. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Item(s) Removed from the Consent Agenda
- IV. Citizens to be Heard Five (5) Minutes Limit Per Person
- V. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Amendment of Chapter Five of the City of Chandler Ordinances Related to Code Enforcement as Recommended by the City of Chandler Code Enforcement Officer
- VI. Consideration, Discussion, and Possible Action on the Preliminary Plat for CHANDLER TRS 11-14-4 N/2 NE/4 LESS W/2 NW/4 NW/4 NE/4 & TR BEG NE/C NE/4 TH W-400' S-735.5' E-400' N-735.5' POB 68.29 AC MOL 14-4-11-100-006, generally located across from Wal-Mart on the south side of Highway 66, owned by SHOO FLY DEVELOPMENT LLC
- VII. Consideration, Discussion, and Possible Action on City of Chandler Wind Energy Policy
- VIII. City Staff Updates
 - IX. New Business
 - X. Executive session pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(b)(1) concerning the employment, promotion, demotion, of the City Manager

XI. Consideration, Discussion and Possible Action on Executive Session

XII. Adjourn

This notice was filed in the office of the City Clerk of Chandler, Oklahoma and the Agenda was posted in prominent public view at the principal office of the city located in the Chandler City Hall, 414 Manvel, at 4:30 p.m. on April 5, 2024.

Stephanie Carmichael, City Clerk